f At A Glance

Tuesday, December 24

Men’s Morning Prayer | 7 am @Atrium
Christmas Eve Service

Grow Zone Christmas Party

Tuesday, December 31
New Year's Eve Service @10pm

Friday, January 3
Family Skate

Sunday, January 5
Jeevan Deep Intl. Student Workshop

Sunday, January 12
Baptism Class

Tuesday, January 21
Women's Bible Study

[Ea2[E) To stay up to date, visit our
In P, | events page by scanning
2%t | the QR code or go to:
[Et%=%') www.bramalea.org/events

\ Christmas Eve Service
December 24 | 6:30 pm

Join us for a special service on
Christmas Eve as we celebrate the
Reason for the season. The
children’s ministry team will be
hosting their own Christmas party
in the lower level during this time.

New Year’s Eve Service
December 31/10 pm

Join us for a special service on New
Year's Eve as we worship, reflect
and thank God for the blessings of
the past year!

Office Closed for Holidays

December 24 - January 2

Our office will be closed for the
Christmas Season. In the event of an
emergency, please call the church
office to leave a message and the
pastor on call will get back to you.

4 BBC Ministry Team N

Senior Pastor
David Carter Jr. (ext 221)
dcarter@bramalea.org

Discipleship &

Growth Groups Pastor
Natasha Benevides (ext 222)
nbenevides@bramalea.org

Youth & Young Adults Pastor
Mark Mowbray (ext 228)
mmowbray@bramalea.org

Children & Junior High Director
Grace Persaud (ext 225)
gpersaud@bramalea.org

Children’s Ministry Associate
Sandra Suncuaco (ext 244)
ssuncuaco@bramalea.org

Global & Local Outreach Pastor
Nestor Abdon (ext 226)
nabdon@bramalea.org

k9050 Dixie Road, Brampton, ON L6S 133 | 905-451-6088 | www.bramalea.org)

Executive Pastor
John Boyachek (ext 224)
jboyachek@bramalea.org

Care and Counselling Pastor
Shirley Thomas (ext 227)
sthomas@bramalea.org

South Asian Service Pastor
Emis Daniel (ext 255)
edaniel@bramalea.org

Arabic Service Pastor
Joseph Massaad (ext 255)
jmassaad@bramalea.org

Sr. High and Young Adult
Associate

Nabeel Gill (ext 233)
ngill@bramalea.org

Technical & Media Director
Calvin Persaud (ext 253)
cpersaud@bramalea.org

The Two Christmas Kings
Matthew 2

Pastor John Boyachek
December 22, 2024

BRAMAIGEA

BAPTIST CHURCH

9050 Dixie Road, Brampton, ON L6S 1J3
www.bramalea.org
905-451-6088



The Two Christmas Kings

Matthew 2

There are Two Kings at the First Christmas

1. Herod the King

2. Jesus the King

a. Bethlehem

b. Egypt
c. Nazareth

Which King are you Following?

QUESTIONS FOR REFLECTION

1. In verses 3 -7, Herod gives strong instructions to his listeners. What
strong voices are you listening to?

2. In the time of tension (verses 13-15), Joseph was still able to hear the
Lord’s voice. How do you feel with tension?

3. The Nazarene (verse 23) was a person from nowhere. Would you be
content to be a person with a similar title?

NOTES

We're Hiring! Our ministry continues to grow and we are looking to hire a Children's
Director. We're thankful for Grace Persaud and under her leadership our Rooted,
Camps and Grow Zone ministries have grown. She will be transitioning to focus on
Rooted and Camp ministries. Please check out our website for more information
about this position.

Every Sunday we offer ministry for children from 3 months old to Grade 5 in the
Lower Level during both services. We also have a Parent Room in the Main
Auditorium lobby for parents with children under the age of 4. We have
livestreams of the service available in the Nursery and Parent Room. Visit us at
www.bramalea.org/programs/next-gen-ministries

Tax Receipts : As we approach the year end and if you would like a tax receipt, please
make sure our accountant has your full name and up-to-date address. If you e-
transfer you can put it in the note section or email info@bramalea.org. Please have
your offerings in by Dec 31 to receive these funds on your 2024 tax receipt.

4 Cash or Cheque
FO"OVV. us _r In-person offering plates and offering boxes
on socials! [] eranster

Wa S Send offering to giving@bramalea.org
y ; Online

Visit bramalea.org for instructions
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G Automatic Withdrawal
@bramaleabaptistchurch tO |Ve ’ Set up your recurring withdrawals today

Please include your full name and address for tax purposes.

Weekly Offering Year-to-Date Offering

E < Attendance:
g § FUNDS Actual Budget Actual Budget 1092

Cu General $35,742 | $50,888 | $799,302 | $1,011,715 Need Wifi?
(", S) Network:

';: g Mission $3,980 $7,036 | $147,026 | $139,878 BBC_Guest
E Password:

Revitalization | $13,687 $10,100 $141,829 | $500,000 Jesus_is_LORD!
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